1 *	_					
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-17-2003	ET	F A	J.S. Department of Patent and Trader Attorney Docket N	nark Office lo. 05823.0256	
To the Honorable Commissioner			ATTN. BO	X ASSIGNMENTS	RECORDATION	
Please record the attached origin 1. Name of conveying parties:	102577469	2.	SERVICE:	S dress of receiving	party:	
Sang IL SEOK Bok Yeop AHN	10.7-03	Name: 1) Kore		orea Research Institute Of Chemical nology.		
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Address	: 1) 100, Jang-dong, Daejeon 305-343, F		
3. Nature of conveyance:			2 4) 438-4 Mogok-dor 59-040 Gyeonggi- (orea	ng, Pyeontaek-si,	
	Merger	City:			٥	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:		Zip Code:	1.S. F	
Other:		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: September 2, 20	003	_	☐ Yes	⊠ No	03945 10/67	
Application number(s) or patent num application: September 2, 2003	nber(s): If this document is being filed	together w	vith a new appl	lication, the execut	tion date of the	
A. Patent Application Number	(s): 10679439	В.	Patent Numbe	er(s):		
	Additional numbers attached?	l ☐ Yes	⊠ No)		
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		6.	Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41): \$40		
 1361 MOUTEMA: 00000084 10678434					eficiency to deposit	
46.00 	02		·	ed to be charged to	o deposit account	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L	DERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT .P.				- 40p0000 a000a00	
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.	W.					
City: Washington, D.C.						
State: Zip:	20005-3315	7.	Deposit Accou	unt No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
8. Statement and signature.			, 44 W.S.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-14-1	
To the best of my knowledge and be document.	lief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct	t and any attac	ched copy is a true	copy of the original	
Ernest F. Chapman			2	October 7, 20	003	
•			ie -			
Reg. No. 25,961	Signa	ture		Dat	te	

PATENT REEL: 014589 FRAME: 0212

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR PREPARING SILICA MICROCAPSULES

-			
for which I/WE executed an application for	United States Letters Patent cor	currently herewith o	or on
or filed an application for United States Lett			(Serial
No); and			
MITTED AC Warra Dannah Ingili	tests of Chamitael Tankanalassa a	annualism of Domes	hlis of Vouss
WHERAS, Korea Research Institution	Vicinia les Decises 205 242 I	corporation of Kepu	duc of Korea,
whose post office address is 100 Jang-dong. Co., Ltd., a corporation of Republic of Kore	na vyhoso post office address is 4	28-4 Mogok-dong P	woonstack-si
459-040 Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (1			
entire right, title, and interest in and to this			
invention and the Letters Patent to be issued			
NOW THEREFORE, be it known	that, for good and valuable con	sideration the receipt	of which from
assignees is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a	s assignor(s), have sold, assigned	d, transferred, and se	t over, and do
hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over un			
right, title, and interest in and to this invent			
and all Letters Patent of the United States w			
hereby authorize and request the Commissi			
Letters Patent for this invention to assignee	s, its successors and assigns, in a	ccordance with the te	erms of this
Assignment;			
AND, I/WE HEREBY further cov	venant and agree that I/We will	without further cons	sideration
communicate with assignees, its successors			
and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all			
papers that may be necessary or desirable to			
and assigns, execute all divisional, continua			
do everything possible to aid assignees, its			
protection for this invention in the United S	tates, it being understood that a	ny expense incident t	o the execution
of such papers shall be borne by the assigne	es, its successors and assigns.		
AND I/METIPPEN/ (I	. 1	4	
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Power of Attorney in this application, t	and request the attorneys I/ we I	iave empowered in ti	ne Declaration
	and application number of said a		
die imig date t	and application number of said a	ppheadon when kno	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	F, I/We have hereunto set our l	nand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	Date	
	. somlighe .		
SEOK, Sang II	: 90 pg . :	Citizenship	01
Address 110-104 Hanul Apt., Shinsung-dong, Yusun			KR
110-104 Handi Apt., Simisting-dong, Tustin	g-gu, 505-545 Daejeon, Republic	or Korea : 1	<u>KK</u>
2. Full Name of Second Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	Date	
U		_	
AHN, Bok Yeop	: (16) :	Citizenship	ン
Address	- 1/		
15-3, 155 Shinsung-dong, Yusung-gu, 305-34	15 Daejeon, Républic of Korea	:1	KR

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT& DUNNER, L.L.P.

RECORDED: 10/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014589 FRAME: 0213